

CARROT RIVER MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION PO Box 1113 CARROT RIVER, SK SOE 0L0

BYLAW AMENDMENT REQUEST - 23-10

Addition, Deletion or Amendment to:

Bylaw/Regulation Number ____Amendments Page 3__

Policy & Procedure _____ Page _____

Date Submitted: _March 16, 2023_____

Submitted by: __CRMHB _____

Current Wording:

Amendments:

Any member of the Association of the CRMHA Board may propose amendments to any portion of this document. Amendments must be approved at the AGM by a majority of those in attendance. Approved amendments take effect immediately.

Proposed Wording:

Amendments to Bylaws:

The Bylaws of the CRMHA shall not be altered except at an Annual General Meeting and where notice of the proposed alteration has been given to the President in writing not later than 2 weeks prior to the Annual General Meeting who shall notify all those entitled to vote at such Annual General Meeting.

An amendment to the Bylaws shall be made only at the Annual General Meeting by a majority of the members voting who are in attendance.

Without prior notice an amendment to the Bylaws of the CRMHA may be presented only after unanimous consent of those members present is obtained.

Approved amendments take effect immediately.



CARROT RIVER MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION PO Box 1113 CARROT RIVER, SK SOE OLO

Rationale:

Provides clarity on amendments to bylaws which can only be executed during the AGM.